′⊃RM Р <b>ТО-1595</b> Aev. 6-93)	/	0	7	R.	$\mathcal{Z}_{\mathcal{C}}$	)R
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	(	UCL	11	1998	3)	
Tob settings of of the	١	CCV	• •		44	

12	(-21-1	1998
iii I ii	HHHH	

Т	U.S. DEPAR	RTMENT	OF COM	MEF
, I	Pa	tent and	Trademai	rk Of

( UEL	1 1 100	
ngs ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 🍖		100925273
the Hamorobia Calina	ianar at Satanta an	d Trademarks: Flease 1800.5
ine monorable Cogypijss	nouel <b>Ari</b> bareura am	u Hademarks: Flease 19001

Tab settings □□□□▼ \□	925273
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jean-Blaise Hils and Claude Lengert	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Stocko Metallwarenfabriken  Henkels und Sohn GmbH & Co.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	Internal Address: (same as below)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Simonshofchen 31 42327 Wuppertal
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Germany
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 15 October 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 👰 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/157,124	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: (same as below)	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14	8. Deposit account number:
Suite B	02–1653
City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  1. To the property of the foregoing information of the property of the prop	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Robert W. Becker Robert	December 9, 1998
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tre	

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

EL 243 027 125

12/17/1998 JWATKINS 00000141 021653 09157124

December 9, 1998

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9643 FRAME: 0640** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, X, we _Jean-Blaise Hils of Rue Mathias Ringemann 1,
67140 Reichsfeld (France) and Claude Lengert of Rue des Hauts
Paturages, 67210 Obernai (France)
have invented an improvement in PLUG SOCKET FOR ELECTRICALLY
CONNECTING A CABLE OR THE LIKE HAVING A STRIPPED WIRE PORTION WITH A FLAT
PLUG for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[ ] is being made herewith;
[X] was filed on September 18, 1998 under Serial No. 09/157,124
AND WHEREAS, Stocko Metallwarenfabriken Henkels und Sohn
GmbH & Co. of Simonshöfchen 31, 42327 Wuppertal (Germany)
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, $\chi$ , we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the
said Stocko Metallwarenfabriken Henkels und Sohn GmbH & Co.
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and
interest in and to said invention for the United States and its
territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations,
divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States,
and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.
For said considerations, XI, we, <u>Jean-Blaise Hils and Claude</u>
Lengert
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to
assign the same to said <u>Stocko Metallwarenfabriken Henkels</u>
und-Sohn GmbH & Co. or any assignee acquiring
title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may
be needed in connection with filing said applications and
securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this
15 day of October 19 98.
Jean-Blaise Hils
Claude Lengert

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/11/1998 REEL: 9643 FRAME: 0641